BID SUMMARY

E Nob Hill Blvd and Fair Ave Intersection Improvements			ENGINEERS		INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION		ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION		CULBERT		NELSON CONSTRUCTION		JOHANSEN		GRANITE		APOLLO INC.		
City Project No. 2143				ESTIMATE		INC.		INC.		CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CORP.		CONSTRUCTION CO.		CONSTRUCTION CO.		7.11 0220 11101	
	Schedule A - Roadway Improvements			LUTHIATE		Burlington, WA		Puyallup, WA		Pasco, WA		Walla Wa		Buckley, WA		Yakima, WA		Kennewick, WA	
ITEM	BID SECURITY					5% BID E	-	5% BID		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A-1	Minor Change	EST	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
A-2	Roadway Surveying	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$17,650.00	\$17,650.00	\$17,150.00	\$17,150.00	\$27,180.09	\$27,180.09	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$24,250.00	\$24,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
A-3	ADA Feature Surveying	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,360.00	\$5,360.00	\$1,157.46	\$1,157.46	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
A-4	Notifications (Minimum Bid \$500)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
A-5	Training	HR	189	\$10.00	\$1,890.00	\$4.00	\$756.00	\$0.50	\$94.50	\$8.36	\$1,580.04	\$1.00	\$189.00	\$2.25	\$425.25	\$8.00	\$1,512.00	\$1.00	\$189.00
A-6	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$98.79	\$98.79	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
A-7	Mobilization	LS	1	\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$313,911.32	\$313,911.32	\$332,130.00	\$332,130.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
A-8	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$91,700.00	\$91,700.00	\$123,500.00	\$123,500.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$76,875.91	\$76,875.91	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$136,250.00	\$136,250.00	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
A-9	Pedestrian Traffic Control	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,125.06	\$5,125.06	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,100.00	\$21,100.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$228,000.00	\$228,000.00
A-10	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,650.00	\$16,650.00	\$8,425.73	\$8,425.73	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
A-11	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$37,515.50	\$37,515.50	\$28,276.06	\$28,276.06	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
A-12	Sawcutting Existing Pavement	LF	2,480	\$5.00	\$12,400.00	\$3.00	\$7,440.00	\$5.50	\$13,640.00	\$2.05	\$5,084.00	\$2.65	\$6,572.00	\$2.85	\$7,068.00	\$3.00	\$7,440.00	\$2.30	\$5,704.00
A-13	Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	920	\$75.00	\$69,000.00	\$9.00	\$8,280.00	\$10.50	\$9,660.00	\$16.01	\$14,729.20	\$17.00	\$15,640.00	\$20.92	\$19,246.40	\$20.00	\$18,400.00	\$26.00	\$23,920.00
A-14	Removing Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	LF	2,000	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	\$7.14	\$14,280.00	\$6.50	\$13,000.00	\$5.57	\$11,140.00	\$9.00	\$18,000.00	\$16.00	\$32,000.00
A-15	Embankment Compaction	CY	70	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.50	\$1,085.00	\$10.85	\$759.50	\$75.0 <mark>0</mark>	\$5,250.00	\$7.25	\$507.50	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$28.00	\$1,960.00
A-16	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	1,300	\$70.00	\$91,000.00	\$36.00	\$46,800.00	\$26.50	\$34,450.00	\$44.13	\$57,369.00	\$92.00	\$119,600.00	\$70.85	\$92,105.00	\$69.00	\$89,700.00	\$40.00	\$52,000.00
A-17	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	1,900	\$40.00	\$76,000.00	\$33.00	\$62,700.00	\$48.50	\$92,150.00	\$77.23	\$146,737.00	\$65.00	\$123,500.00	\$37.50	\$71,250.00	\$100.00	\$190,000.00	\$41.40	\$78,660.00
A-18	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	3,590	\$5.00	\$17,950.00	\$5.50	\$19,745.00	\$7.50	\$26,925.00	\$5.37	\$19,278.30	\$10.00	\$35,900.00	\$6.10	\$21,899.00	\$5.50	\$19,745.00	\$6.80	\$24,412.00
A-19	HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 64H-28	TON	1,260	\$130.00	\$163,800.00	\$124.00	\$156,240.00	\$123.00	\$154,980.00	\$112.74	\$142,052.40	\$120.00	\$151,200.00	\$131.20	\$165,312.00	\$215.00	\$270,900.00	\$187.00	\$235,620.00
A-20	HMA for Approach Cl. 1/2 In. PG 64H-28	TON	90	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$124.00	\$11,160.00	\$201.00	\$18,090.00	\$112.75	\$10,147.50	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$131.20	\$11,808.00	\$275.00	\$24,750.00	\$269.00	\$24,210.00
A-21	HMA for Preleveling Cl. 1/2 In. PG 64H-28	TON	40	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$124.00	\$4,960.00	\$203.00	\$8,120.00	\$112.75	\$4,510.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$131.20	\$5,248.00	\$260.00	\$10,400.00	\$187.00	\$7,480.00
A-22	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	CALC	1	\$4,238.00	\$4,238.00	\$4,238.00	\$4,238.00	\$4,238.00	\$4,238.00	\$4,238.00	\$4,238.00	\$4,238.00	\$4,238.00	\$4,238.00	\$4,238.00	\$4,238.00	\$4,238.00	\$4,238.00	\$4,238.00
A-23	Adjust Manhole	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,244.13	\$4,976.52	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$715.00	\$2,860.00
A-24	High Visibility Fence	LF	440	\$6.00	\$2,640.00	\$6.50	\$2,860.00	\$3.50	\$1,540.00	\$11.85	\$5,214.00	\$7.50	\$3,300.00	\$5.15	\$2,266.00	\$5.00	\$2,200.00	\$5.30	\$2,332.00
A-25	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	EST	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
A-26	Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$83.00	\$166.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$106.70	\$213.40	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$121.00	\$242.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$114.00	\$228.00
A-27	Roadside Restoration	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$13,150.00	\$13,150.00	\$21,324.80	\$21,324.80	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,375.00	\$12,375.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
A-28	Irrigation Restoration	FA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
A-29	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	1,770	\$30.00	\$53,100.00	\$33.50	\$59,295.00	\$30.00	\$53,100.00	\$35.05	\$62,038.50	\$49.00	\$86,730.00	\$26.25	\$46,462.50	\$22.00	\$38,940.00	\$30.50	\$53,985.00
A-30	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type Residential	SY	220	\$90.00	\$19,800.00	\$89.00	\$19,580.00	\$88.50	\$19,470.00	\$126.43	\$27,814.60	\$150.00	\$33,000.00	\$118.15	\$25,993.00	\$105.00	\$23,100.00	\$97.25	\$21,395.00
A-31	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type Commercial Type 1	SY	230	\$110.00	\$25,300.00	\$116.00	\$26,680.00	\$114.00	\$26,220.00	\$125.87	\$28,950.10	\$270.00	\$62,100.00	\$156.50	\$35,995.00	\$135.00	\$31,050.00	\$134.25	\$30,877.50
A-32	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type Commercial Type 2	SY	120	\$110.00	\$13,200.00	\$116.00	\$13,920.00	\$113.50	\$13,620.00	\$162.74	\$19,528.80	\$330.00	\$39,600.00	\$135.60	\$16,272.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$114.00	\$13,680.00
A-33	Remove and Reinstall Metal Fence and Gate	LF	15	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$185.00	\$2,775.00	\$195.00	\$2,925.00	\$363.84	\$5,457.60	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$83.00	\$1,245.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$270.00	\$4,050.00
	Chain Link Fence Type A	LF	70	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$140.00	\$9,800.00	\$136.50	\$9,555.00	\$58.57	\$4,099.90	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$75.60		\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$57.00	\$3,990.00
	Wire Fence Type Modified Single 6 Ft. Chain Link Gate	LF EA	40	\$40.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$93.00	\$3,720.00	\$51.25	\$2,050.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$87.25	\$3,490.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$57.00	\$2,280.00
A-36 A-37	Double 14 Ft. Chain Link Gate	EA EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$512.51	\$1,537.53	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
A-37	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,900.00 \$489.00	\$2,900.00 \$489.00	\$2,562.53	\$2,562.53	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,500.00 \$900.00	\$2,500.00 \$900.00	\$2,900.00 \$590.00	\$2,900.00 \$590.00
A-39	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	930	\$70.00	\$65,100.00	\$450.00 \$64.00	\$450.00 \$59,520.00	\$489.00	\$489.00	\$1,532.04 \$72.47	\$1,532.04 \$67,397.10	\$1,325.00 \$124.00	\$1,325.00 \$115,320.00	\$995.00 \$85.75	\$995.00 \$79,747.50	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$590.00	\$63,100.50
A-40	Cement Conc. Sudewalk Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	SY	140	\$300.00	\$42,000.00	\$220.00	\$39,320.00	\$183.00	\$32,080.00	\$227.58	\$31,861.20	\$124.00	\$25,200.00	\$153.75	\$79,747.50	\$136.00	\$19,040.00	\$157.25	\$22,015.00
A-41	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction Modified	SY	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$176.00	\$3,520.00	\$214.73	\$4,294.60	\$320.00	\$6,400.00	\$133.73	\$2,923.00	\$130.00	\$2,580.00	\$157.23	\$3,140.00
A-42	Illumination System-E Nob Hill Blvd and S Fair Ave	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$170.00	\$19,450.00	\$18,253.42	\$18,253.42	\$17,850.00	\$17,850.00	\$20,710.00	\$2,323.00	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Traffic Signal System-E Nob Hill Blvd and S Fair Ave	LS	1	\$448,000.00	\$448,000.00	\$375,176.00	\$375,176.00	\$412,000.00	\$412,000.00	\$386,372.18	\$386,372.18	\$376,944.00	\$376,944.00	\$438,350.00		\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$452,000.00	\$452,000.00
A-44	Temporary Traffic Signal System - E Nob Hill and S Fair Ave	LS	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$71,148.14	\$71,148.14	\$69,412.00	\$69,412.00	\$80,700.00	\$80,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00
A-45	Temporary Illumination System	LS	1	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,700.00	\$30,700.00	\$28,753.64	\$28,753.64	\$28,052.00	\$28,052.00	\$32,600.00	\$32,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
A-46	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,946.30	\$3,946.30	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
A-47	Paint Line	LF	3,310	\$2.00	\$6,620.00	\$1.20	\$3,972.00	\$1.25	\$4,137.50	\$1.08	\$3,574.80	\$1.35	\$4,468.50	\$1.55	\$5,130.50	\$1.00	\$3,310.00	\$1.20	\$3,972.00
A-48	Plastic Line	LF	560	\$8.00	\$4,480.00	\$6.75	\$3,780.00	\$6.50	\$3,640.00	\$6.15	\$3,444.00	\$6.50	\$3,640.00	\$7.55	\$4,228.00	\$6.00	\$3,360.00	\$6.80	\$3,808.00
A-49	Plastic Stop Line	LF	110	\$28.00	\$3,080.00	\$28.00	\$3,080.00	\$27.25	\$2,997.50	\$25.63	\$2,819.30	\$24.00	\$2,640.00	\$27.90	\$3,069.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$28.40	\$3,124.00
A-50	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	640	\$20.00	\$12,800.00	\$13.50	\$8,640.00	\$13.00	\$8,320.00	\$12.30	\$7,872.00	\$12.50	\$8,000.00	\$14.55	\$9,312.00	\$12.00	\$7,680.00	\$13.60	\$8,704.00
A-51	Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	11	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$13.00	\$143.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$281.88	\$3,100.68	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$320.00		\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$312.00	\$3,432.00
	Temporary Pavement Marking-Short Duration		9,600	\$1.00	\$9,600.00	\$1.25	\$12,000.00	\$1.50	\$14,400.00	\$1.13	\$10,848.00	\$0.30	\$2,880.00	\$1.00		\$0.32	\$3,072.00	\$1.15	\$11,040.00
	Total Construction Cost Schedule A				\$1,662,548.00	-	\$1,586,656.00	,	\$1,765,742.00		\$1,754,301.04		\$1,949,520.50	,	\$1,681,489.65		\$1,810,732.00	, ,	\$1,969,796.00
	Total Constitution Cost Strictate A				~ 1,002,340.00		Ţ <u>_</u> ,300,030.00		71,100,172.00		7 ±, 7 3 = 7,30±.0 4		ޱ,5-15,520.50		71,001,703.03		71,010,732.00		71,505,750.00

			Ī	ENGIN	EERS	INTERWEST CO	NSTRUCTION	ACTIVE CON	STRUCTION	CULB	ERT	NELSON CONS	STRUCTION	JOHA	NSEN	GRAN	IITE	APOLL	O INC.
				ESTIM	ATE	IN	c.	IN	C.	CONSTRUCT	ΓΙΟΝ, INC.	COR	Р.	CONSTRU	CTION CO.	CONSTRUC	TION CO.		
	Schedule B - Stormwater Improvements					Burlingt	on, WA	Puyallı	ıp, WA	Pasco,	WA	Walla Wa	lla, WA	Buckle	ey, WA	Yakima	, WA	Kennew	rick, WA
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
B-1	Minor Change	EST	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
B-2	Roadway Surveying	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,157.46	\$1,157.46	\$2,015.00	\$2,015.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
B-3	Notifications (Minimum Bid \$500)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
B-4	Training	HR	86	\$10.00	\$860.00	\$4.00	\$344.00	\$0.50	\$43.00	\$13.46	\$1,157.56	\$1.00	\$86.00	\$2.25	\$193.50	\$8.00	\$688.00	\$1.00	\$86.00
B-5	Potholing	EA	30	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$525.00	\$15,750.00	\$750.00	\$22,500.00	\$404.10	\$12,123.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,130.00	\$33,900.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$650.00	\$19,500.00
B-6	Mobilization	LS	1	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$21,939.80	\$21,939.80	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
B-7	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$42,200.00	\$42,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$76,875.91	\$76,875.91	\$845.00	\$845.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
B-8	Pedestrian Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,125.06	\$5,125.06	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
B-9	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$4,499.21	\$4,499.21	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
B-10	Sawcutting Existing Pavement	LF	790	\$5.00	\$3,950.00	\$3.00	\$2,370.00	\$5.50	\$4,345.00	\$2.05	\$1,619.50	\$2.60	\$2,054.00	\$3.25	\$2,567.50	\$3.00	\$2,370.00	\$2.30	\$1,817.00
B-11	Removing Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	LF	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$47.25	\$472.50	\$114.25	\$1,142.50	\$6.50	\$65.00	\$5.35	\$53.50	\$9.00	\$90.00	\$49.00	\$490.00
B-12	Removing Drainage Structure	EA	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$620.00	\$4,960.00	\$685.97	\$5,487.76	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$675.00	\$5,400.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$683.00	\$5,464.00
B-13	Removing Existing Storm Drain Pipe	LF	340	\$30.00	\$10,200.00	\$25.00	\$8,500.00	\$20.25	\$6,885.00	\$32.01	\$10,883.40	\$38.00	\$12,920.00	\$19.50	\$6,630.00	\$37.00	\$12,580.00	\$22.00	\$7,480.00
B-14	Structure Excavation Cl. B Incl. Haul	CY	950	\$40.00	\$38,000.00	\$12.50	\$11,875.00	\$25.00	\$23,750.00	\$23.59	\$22,410.50	\$50.00	\$47,500.00	\$1.00	\$950.00	\$40.00	\$38,000.00	\$9.00	\$8,550.00
B-15	Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl. B	SF	7,200	\$4.00	\$28,800.00	\$0.50	\$3,600.00	\$1.25	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.01	\$72.00	\$1.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.60	\$4,320.00	\$0.10	\$720.00
B-16	Controlled Density Fill	CY	390	\$200.00	\$78,000.00	\$199.00	\$77,610.00	\$184.00	\$71,760.00	\$187.34	\$73,062.60	\$160.0 <mark>0</mark>	\$62,400.00	\$149.75	\$58,402.50	\$165.00	\$64,350.00	\$312.00	\$121,680.00
B-17	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00	\$48.50	\$14,550.00	\$64.53	\$19,359.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$34.40	\$10,320.00	\$117.00	\$35,100.00	\$47.00	\$14,100.00
B-18	HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 64H-28	TON	110	\$130.00	\$14,300.00	\$124.00	\$13,640.00	\$276.00	\$30,360.00	\$112.74	\$12,401.40	\$120.00	\$13,200.00	\$247.25	\$27,197.50	\$505.00	\$55,550.00	\$269.00	\$29,590.00
B-19	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	CALC	1	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$390.00
B-20	Coalescing Plate Oil/Water Separator	EA	1	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$142,800.00	\$142,800.00	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$126,412.27	\$126,412.27	\$140,075.00	\$140,075.00	\$142,500.00	\$142,500.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$148,500.00	\$148,500.00
B-21	Hydrodynamic Pretreatment Manhole	EA	1	\$28,750.00	\$28,750.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,068.84	\$20,068.84	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$29,800.00	\$29,800.00
B-22	Remove and Replace Infiltration Trench	EA	1	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$17,657.73	\$17,657.73	\$36,300.00	\$36,300.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
B-23	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	280	\$80.00	\$22,400.00	\$81.00	\$22,680.00	\$87.00	\$24,360.00	\$130.83	\$36,632.40	\$75.00	\$21,000.00	\$95.00	\$26,600.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$164.00	\$45,920.00
B-24	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam.	LF	970	\$115.00	\$111,550.00	\$97.00	\$94,090.00	\$112.00	\$108,640.00	\$108.91	\$105,642.70	\$90.00	\$87,300.00	\$127.75	\$123,917.50	\$105.00	\$101,850.00	\$183.00	\$177,510.00
B-25	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$12,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,411.21	\$12,056.05	\$2,615.00	\$13,075.00	\$2,315.00	\$11,575.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,460.00	\$7,300.00
B-26	Catch Basin Type 1L	EA	7	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$2,365.00	\$16,555.00	\$2,839.06	\$19,873.42	\$2,645.00	\$18,515.00	\$2,600.00	\$18,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,692.00	\$11,844.00
B-27	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	EA	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00	\$5,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,176.34	\$20,705.36	\$6,545.00	\$26,180.00	\$4,650.00	\$18,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$4,946.00	\$19,784.00
B-28	Concrete Inlet	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,026.28	\$2,026.28	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,273.00	\$3,273.00
B-29	Inlet Protection	EA	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$83.00	\$1,245.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$72.50	\$1,087.50	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$121.00	\$1,815.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$114.00	\$1,710.00
B-30	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$108.00	\$1,080.00	\$117.00	\$1,170.00	\$229.16	\$2,291.60	\$49.00	\$490.00	\$36.75	\$367.50	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$62.00	\$620.00
	Total Construction Cost Schedule B				\$750,900.00		\$591,074.00		\$563,690.50		\$646,788.81		\$557,507.00		\$697,279.50		\$762,563.00		\$774,128.00
			_																

Schedule C - Water Improvements

C-1 Minor Change	EST	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
C-2 Roadway Surveying	LS	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$10,975.00	\$10,975.00	\$868.09	\$868.09	\$2,235.00	\$2,235.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
C-3 Notifications (Minimum Bid \$500)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
C-4 Training	HR	125	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$0.50	\$62.50	\$9.26	\$1,157.50	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$2.25	\$281.25	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$125.00
C-5 Potholing	EA	59	\$1,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$518.00	\$30,562.00	\$750.00	\$44,250.00	\$404.10	\$23,841.90	\$650.00	\$38,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$400.00	\$23,600.00	\$640.00	\$37,760.00
C-6 Mobilization	LS	1	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,620.80	\$4,620.80	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
C-7 Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$60,700.00	\$60,700.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$76,875.91	\$76,875.91	\$935.00	\$935.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
C-8 Pedestrian Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,125.06	\$5,125.06	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
C-9 Sawcutting Existing Pavement	LF	3,620	\$5.00	\$18,100.00	\$3.00	\$10,860.00	\$5.50	\$19,910.00	\$2.05	\$7,421.00	\$2.60	\$9,412.00	\$2.85	\$10,317.00	\$3.00	\$10,860.00	\$2.30	\$8,326.00
C-10 Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$63.96	\$3,198.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$18.40	\$920.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
C-11 Removing Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	LF	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.25	\$512.50	\$64.98	\$3,249.00	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$5.50	\$275.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$49.00	\$2,450.00
C-12 Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl. B	SF	12,600	\$4.00	\$50,400.00	\$0.50	\$6,300.00	\$1.25	\$15,750.00	\$0.46	\$5,796.00	\$2.35	\$29,610.00	\$1.00	\$12,600.00	\$0.60	\$7,560.00	\$0.10	\$1,260.00
C-13 Controlled Density Fill	CY	270	\$200.00	\$54,000.00	\$199.00	\$53,730.00	\$183.00	\$49,410.00	\$195.21	\$52,706.70	\$165.00	\$44,550.00	\$181.65	\$49,045.50	\$165.00	\$44,550.00	\$268.00	\$72,360.00
C-14 Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	720	\$40.00	\$28,800.00	\$36.00	\$25,920.00	\$48.00	\$34,560.00	\$48.64	\$35,020.80	\$65.00	\$46,800.00	\$34.25	\$24,660.00	\$90.00	\$64,800.00	\$44.25	\$31,860.00
C-15 HMA Cl. 1/2 In. PG 64H-28	TON	600	\$130.00	\$78,000.00	\$124.00	\$74,400.00	\$220.00	\$132,000.00	\$112.74	\$67,644.00	\$120.00	\$72,000.00	\$247.25	\$148,350.00	\$265.00	\$159,000.00	\$269.00	\$161,400.00
C-16 Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	CALC	1	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,678.00
C-17 Blowoff Assembly	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,815.00	\$2,815.00	\$3,560.00	\$3,560.00	\$3,626.03	\$3,626.03	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
C-18 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 4 In. Diam.	LF	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$146.00	\$7,300.00	\$133.50	\$6,675.00	\$157.02	\$7,851.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$136.25	\$6,812.50	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00
C-19 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	LF	40	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$174.00	\$6,960.00	\$181.00	\$7,240.00	\$230.70	\$9,228.00	\$240.00	\$9,600.00	\$196.75	\$7,870.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00	\$302.00	\$12,080.00
C-20 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	LF	180	\$160.00	\$28,800.00	\$143.00	\$25,740.00	\$158.75	\$28,575.00	\$123.91	\$22,303.80	\$188.00	\$33,840.00	\$186.00	\$33,480.00	\$175.00	\$31,500.00	\$234.00	\$42,120.00
C-21 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	LF	1,380	\$170.00	\$234,600.00	\$165.00	\$227,700.00	\$155.00	\$213,900.00	\$166.67	\$230,004.60	\$175.00	\$241,500.00	\$222.00	\$306,360.00	\$200.00	\$276,000.00	\$240.00	\$331,200.00
C-22 Connection to Existing Water System - STA 57+08	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,885.00	\$5,885.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,911.97	\$4,911.97	\$2,155.00	\$2,155.00	\$2,245.00	\$2,245.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00

			ĺ	FNOI	IEEDC	INITEDIALECT CO	NETRUCTION	A CT / C C C	CTD LCTION	c. u. r		NELCON CON	CTRUCTION	10114	NCEN	60.44		45011	2 1216
				ENGIN	_	INTERWEST CO		ACTIVE CON		CULE		NELSON CON			INSEN	GRAM		APOLLO	J INC.
Colored to C. Westerstein and a second of the second secon			ESTIN	/IATE	INC. Burlington, WA		INC. Puyallup, WA		CONSTRUCTION, INC. Pasco, WA		CORP. Walla Walla. WA		CONSTRUCTION CO. Buckley, WA		CONSTRUCTION CO.		Kennewick, WA		
ITENA	Schedule C - Water Improvements (cor DESCRIPTION	_	OTV	LINIT DDICE	ANACHINIT				• •				- /		•	Yakima, WA		UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
ITEM		UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
C-23	Connection to Existing Water System - STA 53+91	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,615.00	\$5,615.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,642.62	\$4,642.62	\$3,330.00	\$3,330.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
C-24	Connection to Existing Water System - STA 5+66	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,615.00	\$5,615.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,641.52	\$4,641.52	\$3,330.00	\$3,330.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
C-25	Connection to Existing Water System - STA 3+98	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,885.00	\$5,885.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,886.48	\$4,886.48	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,245.00	\$2,245.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
C-26	Connection to Existing Water System - STA 15+53	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,843.04	\$5,843.04	\$4,685.00	\$4,685.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
C-27	Plug and Abandon Existing Water Main Pipe	LF	2,270	\$60.00	\$136,200.00	\$14.50	\$32,915.00	\$4.50	\$10,215.00	\$0.93	\$2,111.10	\$1.50	\$3,405.00	\$4.50	\$10,215.00	\$4.00	\$9,080.00	\$3.40	\$7,718.00
C-28	Steel Casing Pipe, 24 In.	LF	140	\$350.00	\$49,000.00	\$333.00	\$46,620.00	\$365.00	\$51,100.00	\$390.71	\$54,699.40	\$360.00	\$50,400.00	\$369.70	\$51,758.00	\$380.00	\$53,200.00	\$316.00	\$44,240.00
C-29	Steel Casing Pipe, 18 In.	LF	40	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$199.00	\$7,960.00	\$258.00	\$10,320.00	\$269.92	\$10,796.80	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$226.50	\$9,060.00	\$240.00	\$9,600.00	\$192.00	\$7,680.00
C-30	Gate Valve 2 In.	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00	\$2,801.59	\$2,801.59	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
C-31	Gate Valve 4 In.	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,785.00	\$1,785.00	\$2,428.05	\$2,428.05	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
C-32	Gate Valve 8 In.	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00	\$3,494.35	\$3,494.35	\$4,275.00	\$4,275.00	\$4,315.00	\$4,315.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
C-33	Butterfly Valve 12 In.	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,450.00	\$21,800.00	\$4,925.00	\$19,700.00	\$5,334.67	\$21,338.68	\$20,160.00	\$80,640.00	\$5,725.00	\$22,900.00	\$5,100.00	\$20,400.00	\$5,035.00	\$20,140.00
C-34	Remove Existing Gate Valve	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$134.70	\$538.80	\$995.00	\$3,980.00	\$570.00	\$2,280.00	\$685.00	\$2,740.00	\$143.00	\$572.00
C-35	Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$12,115.00	\$36,345.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,671.41	\$32,014.23	\$13,250.00	\$39,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$33,900.00
C-36	Remove Existing Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,235.00	\$3,705.00	\$404.10	\$1,212.30	\$1,735.00	\$5,205.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
C-37	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	EA	10	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,475.00	\$24,750.00	\$3,211.50	\$32,115.00	\$4,235.00	\$42,350.00	\$1,245.00	\$12,450.00	\$4,100.00	\$41,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$26,000.00
C-38	Service Connection 2 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,412.00	\$5,412.00	\$5,833.89	\$5,833.89	\$9,730.00	\$9,730.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
C-39	Remove Existing Water Meter	EA	10	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$229.53	\$2,295.30	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$143.00	\$1,430.00
C-40	Roadside Restoration	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$22,384.34	\$22,384.34	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
C-41	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$63.75	\$3,187.50	\$247.41	\$12,370.50	\$49.00	\$2,450.00	\$36.25	\$1,812.50	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00
C-42	Monument Case, Cover, and Pipe	EA	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,150.00	\$8,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,206.80	\$2,413.60	\$1,325.00	\$2,650.00	\$981.75	\$1,963.50	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
C-43	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	60	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$91.00	\$5,460.00	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$238.91	\$14,334.60	\$124.00	\$7,440.00	\$119.00	\$7,140.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00
C-44	Bollard Type 2	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,154.01	\$2,308.02	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$894.00	\$1,788.00
	Total Construction Cost Schedule C				\$1,081,828.00		\$834,615.00		\$775,672.50		\$821,132.37		\$853,185.00		\$1,054,088.25		\$1,017,368.00		\$1,017,837.00
-																			
	Schedule A Construction Total			\$1,662,548.00		\$1,586,656.00		\$1,765,742.00		\$1,754,301.04		\$1,949,520.50		\$1,681,489.65		\$1,810,732.00		\$1,969,796.00	
	Schedule B Construction Total				\$750,900.00	.00 \$591,074.00		\$563,690.50			\$646,788.81 \$557,507.00		\$697,279.50		\$762,563.00		\$774,128.00		
	Schedule C Construction Total				\$1,081,828.00	· ' '				\$821,132.37 \$853,185.00		\$853,185.00	\$1,054,088.25		\$1,017,368.00		\$1,017,837.00		
	GRAND TOTAL				\$3,495,276.00									\$3,432,857.40					

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON 8/7/2025 ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE. I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:



E. Nob Hill Blvd. & Fair Avenue

Intersection Improvements

CITY PROJECT NO.: 2143

INTENT TO AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

				DATE: 8/8/2025
DATE	ACTING CITY ENGINEER	DATE	CITY MANAGER	FILE: 2143 Nob Hill and Fair Ave Intersection Bid Sum.xls: